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RULES · AND REGULATIONS 

Application for service: 

Each prospective membe~ desiring electric aJ rvice will be required 
Cooperative's form of application for membership before service is 
by the Cooperative. 

to sign the 
supplied 

2·. Membership fe e : 

The applicant will p~y to t he Cooperative the s um of $5.00: ,which, if this 
application is accepted by the Cooperat ive, will constitute1 t he applicant' s 
membership fee. If the Cooperative is' unable to furnish selrvice to the 
applicant, the sum of $5.00 will be returned to t he applicant . 

· 3. Deposits: 

4. 

5. 

6. 

A deposit or suitable guarantee appro~imately equal to twice the average monthly 
bill may be required of any member, with a minimum of $15.oo, before service is 
supplied if the . Cooperative deemds it necessary to i nsure payment for the service 
it will render. Upon terminat ion of service, deposit may be applied against ···· 
unpaid bills of the member and if any balance remains aft er such application is · 
made said balance to be refunded to the member. ,, 

Monthly bills for service: 

The applicant will, whe n electric energy becomes available and the meter 
i nstalled, purchase from t he Cooperative all electric energy on his premises 
and will pay therefor monthly at ra t es which will be fixed by t he Board of 
Directors of the Cooperative of at least $2. 50 per mont h . 

Consumer's wiring: 
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Right of Accessi 

The Cooperat ive's identi.fied employees shall have access to members premises 
at all reasonable times for the purpose of reading meters, testing, repairing, 
removing or exchanging any or all equipnent belonging t o t he Cooperative. 

8. Consumer's responsibility: 

9. 

The applicant will comply wit h and be bound by the pr ovisions of t he chart er 
and by-laws of the Cooperat ive, of which he will be a member, and such rules 
and regulatio~s as may, from time t o t ime, be adopted by t he Cooperative. All 
meters, aerviGe connect ions and ot her equipment furnished by the Cooperative \' 
shall be, and remain , the property of the Cooperative. The member shall 
exercise proper care to protect t he property of the Cooperative on its premises,: • 
and in the event of loss or damage to Cooperative's property arising from 
neglect of member to care for same, t he cost of the necessary repairs or 
replacements shall be paid by member. 

~ .. 

., .. ·j. ·.· 

Billing: 

Bills wi l l be rendered and mailed monthly. All bills shall be paid each month 
on or before the payment date shown on t he bill at the office of the Cooperative ; " 
or its regular authorized collection agencies • . Failure to receive the bill will ,. 

.-'..~ 

not release the member from payment obligation. Should bills not be paid as 
above the Cooperative may at any time thereafter, on ten (10) days notice to 
the member, discontinue service. Bills paid on or before the payment date shall 
be payable at the net rates but if paid after the payment date, a penalty of , , ;: · 

·· 16% will be added to t he bill. . Should the payment dat~ fall on Sunday or a · ·•- · , 
holiday the next business day :following will be th~finar day fbr the next bill. ·;' 
All remittances received by the Cooperative after the pa~ent date will be ' ' 
accepted in net amounts if the incoming envelope bears United States Eoat-0.ffice · 
date stamp of the payment date or a date prior t hereto. 1 ~ . "-~ \ '1 · -
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______________________ _. 

Original SHEET NO. l ----
Hi ckman-Ful t on Count i es Rural Electric Coop . Cor p . CANCELL~NG P.S.C. NO. 3 

Name of Issuing C~rporation --------
----------~--SHEET NO. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

The at t ached rates are applic able to all consumers 
and applicat ions of this Cooperat ive in Fult on , Hickman , Graves 
and the wes t e rn part of Carlisle Counties . 

All new s e r vices run are under contracts . The cost of 
construct ion (including labor and material) i s pro - rated 
to he n umber of consumers served or. each extension over 
a period of five years , payable e P.ch mont h . 

Four copies of our not ices with service charges i ncluded 
are att ached . The date of each not ice depends upon the 
bill i ng date . 

DATE OF I SSUE February 26, 1969 DATE -------------------------
ISSUED 

PER 

':' 

Issued 
Cas e ~o. 

of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
April 30 , 1969 - -------
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·.· Schedule R-1 CLASSIFICATibN OF SERVICE 
I 

Residential Service 

·Amortization: 
The f ollowing is applicable to all rates: -
1¢ per kilowatt f or the firs t 100 kilowatt hours 
wit h a minimum of 25¢. 

Applicable : Entire territory s erved. 

Availability of Service: 
Available t o residential consumers. 

Type of Service: 

· Rates ~ 

Alternating current , single or three-phase, 60 cycles. 
Voltage supplied will be at the discretion of 
Distributor and will be determined by the volt age 
available from dis tribution lines in the vicinity 
and/ or other condit ions. 

· First 
Next 
Next 
Excess 

· 75 KWH per month @ 

150 KWH per month @ 
275 KWH ~er month @ 

over 500 KWH per month @ 

Minimum charge : 
Minimum monthly charge "under the above rate 

~. 

$2 .5o. ~ 
~ ·. ; 

PER UNIT 

3.25¢ per KWH 
2.25¢ per KWH 
1.03¢ per KWH 
0. 71¢ per KWH 

-~--

·Delayed Payment Charge: 
io% of bill. 

'·; \ 

. { ... 
' j 

.i. 
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Issued by authority of an Order o~ the Public Service Commission of Ky. in ''" 
Case No. 513.5 dated ____ A.;...pr_.i_l_Jo_.,_· ·_19_6_9 ____ ~ .• 
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Hickman-Ful}on Counties R~ral E~ec.Coop.Corp. 
Name of Issuing Corpo1ration 

CANCELL;J:NG P. S.C. NO. 3 -----
_______ _. __ ~ __ SHEET NO • 

Schedule C-1 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

·General Power Rate 

Amortization: The following is applicable to all rates; 
1¢ per kilowatt for the first 100 kilowatt hours 
with a minimu of 25¢. 

Applicable: Entire territory served. 

Availability of Service: 
Available t o .commerci al, industrial, governmental, 
and other customers whose requirements are limited 
t o firm power except those to whom service is 
available under the Residential or Outdoor Lighting 
Rates. 

'l'ype of Service: 

Rates: 
A. I f customer's demand for the month 
contract demand, if any, are each less 
kilowatts: · 
Demand Charge: None 
Energy Charge: 

First 100 KWH per month 
Next 4oo KWH per month 
Excess over 5oo KWH per month 

,,·I ., 

PER UNIT 

-, 
;;; ~- . . ""'-• 

-~--' -~.: 

_ ... -~~~:--:'·,.,. 
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, DATE OF I~S ----=26- 69 , 

•
. : .·· .. ISSUED BY~ t~,.lkl . . arne o O~cer 

Issued by authority of ari Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in : · '· · 
Case No. 5135 dated : ' 4-30--6 9 ·· .. , ; ' ' • 
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.. B. I f either the customer's demand for the month or 
its contract demand is at least So Kilowatts but not 
more than Sooo Kilowat t s; 

Demand Charge: $1.15 per month per Kilowatt of demand 

Energy Char:ge: . 

First­
Next . 
Next . 
Next 
Excess over 

1),000 KWH per month 
25, 000 WWH per month 
60,000 KWH per month 

400,000 KWH per month 
5oo,ooo KWH per mont h 

c. If either the customer's demand for the month or 
its cpntract demand is greater than 5,000 Kilowatts: 

Demand Charge: Fi:r:st 75 ,000 Kilowatts o·f demand, at · 
$1.15 per Kilowatt. · Excess over iS ,ooo Kilowatts of 
demand per mo., at $1.05 per Kilowatt. Additional ""..-~--~ 

. charge fo r any demand in excess of .customer 's c g_,p,t,-1Jc~ ),) , ~ 
demand, $1.15 per month per kilowatt. . · -;:: ('.,. \"" ~··~·~,\)~ \ ' . ~ v '"_ \}Jt-{1-lill'-' \ 

G ~ st~'i\\:.'t-
.Energy Charge: ~\}£>\..\\.. 

First 
Next 
Excess over 

. 20,000,000 KWH per ~nth J \ 
30,000,000 KWH per m~nth 
5o,ooo,ooo KWH per m nth ·., ... , .... ··~ 

~'J····t~~\~ ~- ~ 

PER UNIT . 

0.92¢ per KWH 
0. 71¢ per KWH 
0. 44¢ per KWH 
0.33¢ per KWH 
O.Jl¢ per KWH 

. ·.;. -· 

mills pe:U 
" ·KWH 

II ,; .. , 

DATE OF ISS DATE EFFEC~IVE _________________________ ~-

·tlt ··;. ;t:SSUED BY~~~~::;;;~~~'----TIT,LE 2zuYu 
~'·· Issued by . of the Public Service _ Commission of Ky. inA, 

- c' Case . No. · 4·- 30"""69 · .· "'· ... 
• •.:.:i.:: 
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Facilities Rental Charges App~icable under 9. . \ 
No facilities rent al charge is applicable for -delivery at 161 kvJ 
For delivery at less than 161 kv, t he cust omer will pay, in addi~ion 
t o all ot her :charges hereunder, a facilitie~ rental charge of 15~. 
per kw per mont h for 'the first 10,000 kw of the customer 1 s contract 
demand and 5 cent s per kw per month for the portion of contract ' 
demand which is in excess of 10,000 kw except that , for delivery at 
less t han 46 kv, 20 cents shall apply i n lieu of 15 cents in the 
firs t port i~n of said facilities rental charge. 

Adjus tments. 
1. Under A, B and C, the customer's bill for each month wil l be 
increased or decreased by 0.01 mill per kwh for each 0.01 mill or 

. major fraction thereof by which TVA's fossil and nuclear fuel expense 
per kwh sold by TVA ·as determined by TVA from i t s records exceeded or 
was ' less than 1.45 mills, respectively, during the most recently 
completed fiscal year ending wi.th June 30 •. 
2~ Under A, t he customer's bill for each month will be increased or. 
decreased by O.OJ mill per kwh Tor each 1 cent or major fraction 

J:!, 

PER UNIT 

,_,,. 

thereof by which the sum of (a) TVA's interest charges to operations ;"· 
during the most r ecently completed fiscal year. ending -with June 30 -·"· >: 

I 

and (b) the return on the appropriation investment that TVA is · ~.:.;~ · 
obligated to pay for. the fiscal y~a~ immediately follow~ng said most _.,....~~ ttf :t"· ., 
recently completed f~scal year, d~v~ded by the sum of the monthly: f'" 1~,. "~~~«J'Ii .. \ .. 
billing demands of power sold by TVA in said most recently cam'f:)-l~t a : ~-:, tt'd<~li'" "'- a · 
f iscal year as determ=i:n ed by TVA from its records exceeded was ';l.$t ~\1 
less than 40 cents, respectively. ~\)?i _'. 
3. Under B and,· C, the customer's bill for each mont h will be ·:,n-:- J"J\,. ,, _ 
creased or ~ecreased by 1 cent per kw o,f billing demand for eac '• . >· ···~ ; 
1 , cent or major fract1on t hereof by which the sum of (a) TVA's ... .,,, -~ \~\~--
int erest charges to operations during the most recently complet e '0'1········· ~·\.'· *-\, - ~. 
fiscal year ending with Uune JO and (b) t he return on the ~ 

i.-.•i;.~~~ .,:.,:..... ' 
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Page #4 
•'.. 

appropriation investment that TVA is obligated to pay for the fiscal 
.. year immediately following said most recently_ completed 'fis-cal year, _ 

divided by _. the sum .of the monthly billing demands of power sold by 
TVA in said most re~ently completed fiscal year as determined by TVA 
from its records exeeeded or was less than 40 cents , respectively. 

_;, Any adjustment. made pursuant to paragraphs 1, 2 or 3 shall be effective 
for 12 donsecutive monthly billings beginning with the first bill 
rendered from meter readings t aken after August 1 of the calendar year 
in which each such fiscal year ends • 

. •; 

( : .. 

Minimum Bill. s 
The monthly bill under A shall in no cas~ be ·less than $1.50. The 
monthly bill under B shall in no case be less than $1.5 s an · 
additional $0.50 per kilowat t for the excess over 50 kilowatts of the 
highest demand during the pr~ceding 12 months. Under C, the monthly 
bill 'for demand, energy, and adjustments shall in no case be less than 
$1.30 per kilowatt of the ·contral:!t demand or any higher demand 
established during the preceding 12 months, but said $1.30 shall be 
adjusted in the same manner as .provided in Adjustment 3 above with 
respect to _the customer's billing demand. Distributor may require 
minimum bills higher than those stated . I 

PER UNIT 
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Page #5 
' for customers whose demand is over 50 kilowatts, and shall pay1 in 

addition the actual cost of cut-ins and cut-outs in excess of one of 
each per-year. 

Contract Requirement. 
Distribut or may require contracts for all service provided under this 
schedule. Customers whose demand exceeds 5o kilowatts will be 
required to execute contracts for an initial t erm of at least one 

~ year • . If the customer requires in excess; of 5,000 kilowatts, the · 
· contract shall be for an initial t erm of at least five years, · and any 
renewal or extension of the initial contract shall also be for a term 
of at least five years. The customer shall contract for his maximum 

..... requirements ·and Distribut or shall not be obligated to furnish power 
·' in greater amount at any time than the customer's contract demand. 

The contract with a~y customer may provide 'for minimum charges higher 
tha~ those stated above. If the customer uses any power other than 
t hat supplied by Distributor under this rate, the contract may include 
other special provisions. · The rate ·schedule in any power contr~ct 
will be subject to modification .at any t ime upon agreement by 
Distributor and TVA. · 

Surcharge. 
Bills, including minimum bills and bills for 
excluding any rental charges for facilities, 
or's surcharge. The 
of the bill computed after any 

Determination of Demand. 
Distributor will measure the demands in kilowatts of 
having loads in excess of 50 kilowatts. The demand for 
shall be the highest average load measured in kilo~atts 
30 consecutive minute period of the month. 
of the highest average kva measured during 

PER UNIT , 

i' 

DATE OF ~---2_6_-+6_9~'----------· DATE EFFECTIVE ____ 4~--3~0~-~6~9~--------~--
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Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 5135 dated 41 30-69 • 
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'CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Page #6 · 

period for any load of 5,000 kva or less (or 85 percent of the first 
5, 000 kva plus 95 percent of the remainder of >·any load Q\ller 5, 000 . 
kva) is higher than the kw demand, such amount will be used as the 
billing demand. 

Payment . · 
Above rates and charges are net. In the event that any bill is not 
paid wit hin 10 days from date of bill, there shall be added t o the .· 
bill an amount equal to 10 percent on the first $250.00 of th~ bill 

·plus one percent on any portion of the bill exceeding $250.00. To 
any amount remaining unpaid JO days after t he date of t he bill, t here 
shall be added a penalty of one percent and .an additional one percent 
shall be added at the end of each success ive 30~day period until t he · 
amount. is paid in full. · 

Single-Point Delivery. 
. The above rates and charges are based upon the supply of service . 

through a single delivery and metering point, and at a single voltage. 
Separate supply for the same customer at other points or at different' 
voltage shall be separately metered and billed. • 

., ' 

;~·: 

i , ~·; 

.·· .. 
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,,,, DATE oF IU~r2-26-69 . DATE EFFECTIVE 
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Issued by authority of an Order -of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
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